



SHREE RAMA MULTI-TECH LIMITED

Regd. Office : 301, Corporate House, Opp. Torrent House, Income Tax, Ahmedabad-380009

Website: www.srmtl.com, Email : cslegal@srmtl.com, CIN No. L25200GJ1993PLC020880

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (Rs.In Lakhs)

Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept, 2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2019 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue	3524.07	2772.83	7135.88	11765.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	207.70	(205.43)	364.63	(444.29)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1401.06	(205.43)	1557.99	(444.29)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1415.21	(182.25)	1586.63	(302.61)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1416.87	(180.11)	1587.68	(301.43)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.5/- each)	3176.03	3176.03	3176.03	3176.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(2835.24)
8	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value Rs.5/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic and Diluted EPS after Exceptional Items	2.23	(0.29)	2.50	(0.48)
	2. Basic and Diluted EPS before Exceptional Items	0.35	(0.29)	0.62	(0.48)

Notes

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2019. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company and the related report is submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Exceptional Items for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2019 represents profit on sale of fixed assets pertaining to Ambaliyara unit.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.srmtl.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors
For, Shree Rama Multi-Tech Limited

Shailesh K. Desai
Managing Director

Place : Moti Bhoyan
Date : 12th November, 2019

NARAYANI STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27109WB1996PLC082021

Regd. Office: 23A, N S Road, 7th Floor, Room No.31, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal,

Corp. Office: Door No.49-24-66, Plot No 5, 2nd Floor, Sankaramatam Road, Madhuranagar, Allipuram, Visakhapatnam - 530016

Website: www.narayanisteels.com, Email: info@narayanisteels.com, Ph+ 0891-2501182

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone				
		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24587.92	37836.38	75484.36	8151.03	16436.89	18647.39	24587.92	37836.38
2	Total Expenses	25394.98	37682.09	75141.67	9052.40	16342.58	18596.23	25394.98	37682.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-807.06	154.29	342.69	-901.37	94.31	51.16	-807.06	154.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-807.06	154.29	342.69	-901.37	94.31	51.16	-807.06	154.29
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-538.98	86.12	218.98	-594.80	55.82	17.05	-538.98	86.12
6	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) net of tax	-628.12	87.49	231.24	-595.18	55.63	17.74	-539.55	87.49
7	Equity Share Capital	1090.90	1090.90	1090.90	1090.90	1090.90	1090.90	1090.90	1090.90
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	3195.96	-	-	-	-	3127.88
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized)	-5.76	0.80	2.12	-5.46	0.51	0.16	-4.95	0.80
10	1. Basic (in Rs.)	-5.76	0.80	2.12	-5.46	0.51	0.16	-4.95	0.80
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	-5.76	0.80	2.12	-5.46	0.51	0.16	-4.95	0.80

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by Board of Directors and were taken on record at their meeting held on 11th November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019 and have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The Company's associate has elected to exercise the option permitted under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019. Accordingly, the Company's associate has recognised provision for income tax for the six months ended on September 30, 2019 and remeasured its deferred tax balances on the basis of the rate prescribed in the said section.
- The Company is primarily engaged in single business segment Manufacturing and Trading of Iron & Steel product, accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108 "Operating Segment".
- The Consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation of Consolidated Accounts as set out in Ind AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements" notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company "Narayani Steels Limited" include its associate namely "Hari Equipments Private Limited" combined as per equity method under Ind AS. The Consolidated financial statements are prepared applying uniform accounting policies on all material items. The Company has prepared the consolidated unaudited financial results for the first time for the half year ended 30th September, 2019 and hence figures for the corresponding half year ended 30th September, 2018 are not reported.
- The figure of previous period have been restated, regrouped and rearranged whatever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter/period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.narayanisteels.com)

Place : Visakhapatnam
Date : November 11, 2019

For Narayani Steels Limited
Sd/ Arun Kumar Meher
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer